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West Liberty University  
Department of Health and Human Performance 

2013‐2014 
 

Name:_____________________________________  ID#:_______________________ 
 

Date Enrolled:____________  Catalog:__________  Track:_______________________ 

 
HEALTH & PHYSICAL EDUCATION CORE REQUIREMENTS 

 
 
 

COURSE 
Credit
Hours 

Grade 
Semester 
Taken 

PE 108 Lifetime Team & Dual Sports/LAB (Fall only)
   

3  

PE 117 Individual and Recreational Sports/LAB
(Spring only) Pre: PE 108 

3  

PE 120 Introduction to Health & Physical Education
(Fall only) 

2  

PE 211 Group Fitness Leadership/Practicum
 

2  

PE 240 Anatomy and Physiology 
 

3  

PE 258 Motor Development 
 

2  

PE 325 Practicum in Physical Education
(To be taken concurrently with PE 211) 

1  

PE 326 Tests, Measurements, and Research Design 
 

2  

PE 345 Physiology of Exercise I  
Pre: PE 240 

3  

PE 365 Psych. & Soc. of Physical Education
(Spring only) 

2  

PE 395 Kinesiology   
Pre: PE 240 

3  

PE 452 Adapted Physical Education I (Spring only)
 

2  

SDE 232 First Aid and Emergency Services
 

3  

HE 300 Nutrition & Fitness 
 

3  

HE 320 Mental Health & Drug Use & Abuse
 

3  

HE 340 Human Sexuality (Fall only)
 

3  

HE 360 Community Health 
 

3  
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EDUCATION TRACK 
 

COURSE NAME  DEPT  #  CR  Grade 
Semester   
Taken 

Primary Movements (Fall only)  PE  106  2     

Teaching Elementary Health (Spring only)  HE  370  3     

School Health: Instruction & Legalities/Practicum  
     (Senior Standing, Spring only) 

HE  468  3     

Introduction to Exceptionalities  SPED  241  3     

Introduction to Professional Education  EDUC  100  1     

Foundations of Education  EDUC  207  3     

Field I (15 hrs of participation with PK‐12 students) 
     (must be taken prior to admission to Prof Education)

    K     

Field II (15 hrs of participation in diverse after‐school programs) 
     (must be taken prior to admission to Prof Education)

    K     

Field Practicum I (15 hrs of observations & teaching in public schools) 
     (must be taken prior to admission to Prof Education) 
     Pre: Field I & II 

EDUC  209  K     

Instructional Technology  EDUC  290  3     

Educational Psychology 
     Pre: Praxis I, Admission to Professional Education, Field I, 
             Field II, and Field Practicum I 

EDUC  301  3     

METHODS & MATERIALS BLOCK (The following classes will be taken together during the block): 
 

M&M For Secondary Teachers 
     Pre: EDUC 301, Praxis I, and admission to Prof Education 

EDUC  340  2     

M&M Lab for Physical Education 
     Pre: EDUC 301, Praxis I, and admission to Prof Education 

EDUC  342  1     

M&M Lab for Health Education 
     Pre: EDUC 301, Praxis I, and admission to Prof Education 

EDUC  342  1     

Instructional Design 
     Pre: EDUC 301, Praxis I, and admission to Prof Education  

EDUC  293  3     

Reading For Content Area   
     Pre: EDUC 301, Praxis I, and admission to Prof Education 

READ  302  3     

Collab Teaching Of Secondary Students With Special Needs  
     Pre: EDUC 301, SPED 241, Praxis I, and Admission to Prof 
             Education 

SPED  320  3     

Field Practicum II (80 hrs of teaching in public schools)  EDUC  309  K     

PROFESSIONAL SEMESTER (The following classes will be taken together during student teaching): 
 

School Law & Organization 
Student Teaching Seminar 
Student Teaching in ECE 
Student Teaching in AE 

EDUC 
EDUC 
EDUC 
EDUC 

409 
470 
480 
482 

1 
1 
0‐2 
0‐10 
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ATHLETIC ADMINISTRATION/COACHING TRACK 
 

 
 

COURSE NAME  DEPT  #  CR  Grade 
Semester
Taken 

Strength & Conditioning 
Pre: PE 240 

EP 299 3  

Care & Prevention of Athl Injuries
Pre: PE 240 

EP 342 2  

Principles of Coaching 
 

PE 320 3  

Organization & Administration  
 

PE 322 3  

Facilities Management 
 

PE 354 2  

Sport Law 
 

PE 355 2  

Compliance 
 

PE 371 2  

Coaching Internship 
      OR 
Athletic Administration Internship 

PE
 
PE 

440
 

442 

6
 
6 

 

Sport Management & Marketing 
      OR 
Organizational Behavior 

MGT
 

MGT 

470
 

474 

3
 
3 

 

Survey of Communication 
      OR 
Mass Media & Society 

COM
 

COM 

201
 

311 

3
 
3 

 

Students must take three of the 
following: 
Coaching Golf I 
Coaching Baseball/Softball 
Coaching Football 
Coaching Volleyball 
Coaching Basketball 
Coaching Wrestling 
Coaching Track & Field 
Coaching Tennis 
Coaching Soccer 

 
PE 
PE 
PE 
PE 
PE 
PE 
PE 
PE 
PE 

 
329 
331 
332 
333 
334 
336 
337 
338 
344 

 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

 


