West Liberty University Department of Health and Human Performance 2013-2014

Name:		ID#:		
Date Enrolled:	Catalog:	Track:		

HEALTH & PHYSICAL EDUCATION CORE REQUIREMENTS

COURSE	Credit Hours	Grade	Semester Taken
PE 108 Lifetime Team & Dual Sports/LAB (Fall only)	3		
PE 117 Individual and Recreational Sports/LAB (Spring only) Pre: PE 108	3		
PE 120 Introduction to Health & Physical Education (Fall only)	2		
PE 211 Group Fitness Leadership/Practicum	2		
PE 240 Anatomy and Physiology	3		
PE 258 Motor Development	2		
PE 325 Practicum in Physical Education (To be taken concurrently with PE 211)	1		
PE 326 Tests, Measurements, and Research Design	2		
PE 345 Physiology of Exercise I Pre: PE 240	3		
PE 365 Psych. & Soc. of Physical Education (Spring only)	2		
PE 395 Kinesiology Pre: PE 240	3		
PE 452 Adapted Physical Education I (Spring only)	2		
SDE 232 First Aid and Emergency Services	3		
HE 300 Nutrition & Fitness	3		
HE 320 Mental Health & Drug Use & Abuse	3		
HE 340 Human Sexuality (Fall only)	3		
HE 360 Community Health	3		

EDUCATION TRACK

COURSE NAME	DEPT	#	CR	Grade	Semester Taken
Primary Movements (Fall only)		106	2		
Teaching Elementary Health (Spring only)	HE	370	3		
School Health: Instruction & Legalities/Practicum (Senior Standing, Spring only)	HE	468	3		
Introduction to Exceptionalities	SPED	241	3		
Introduction to Professional Education	EDUC	100	1		
Foundations of Education		207	3		
Field I (15 hrs of participation with PK-12 students) (must be taken prior to admission to Prof Education)			K		
Field II (15 hrs of participation in diverse after-school programs) (must be taken prior to admission to Prof Education)			K		
Field Practicum I (15 hrs of observations & teaching in public schools) (must be taken prior to admission to Prof Education) Pre: Field I & II	EDUC	209	K		
Instructional Technology		290	3		
Educational Psychology Pre: Praxis I, Admission to Professional Education, Field I, Field II, and Field Practicum I	EDUC	301	3		

METHODS & MATERIALS BLOCK (The following classes will be taken together during the block):

	•		•	•
EDUC	340	2		
EDUC	342	1		
EDUC	342	1		
EDUC	293	3		
READ	302	3		
SPED	320	3		
EDUC	309	K		
	EDUC EDUC EDUC READ SPED	EDUC 342 EDUC 342 EDUC 293 READ 302 SPED 320	EDUC 342 1 EDUC 342 1 EDUC 293 3 READ 302 3 SPED 320 3	EDUC 342 1 EDUC 342 1 EDUC 293 3 READ 302 3 SPED 320 3

PROFESSIONAL SEMESTER (The following classes will be taken together during student teaching):

School Law & Organization	EDUC	409	1	
Student Teaching Seminar	EDUC	470	1	
Student Teaching in ECE	EDUC	480	0-2	
Student Teaching in AE	EDUC	482	0-10	

ATHLETIC ADMINISTRATION/COACHING TRACK

COURSE NAME	DEPT	#	CR	Grade	Semester Taken
Strength & Conditioning Pre: PE 240	EP	299	3		
Care & Prevention of Athl Injuries Pre: PE 240	EP	342	2		
Principles of Coaching	PE	320	3		
Organization & Administration	PE	322	3		
Facilities Management	PE	354	2		
Sport Law	PE	355	2		
Compliance	PE	371	2		
Coaching Internship OR	PE	440	6		
Athletic Administration Internship	PE	442	6		
Sport Management & Marketing OR	MGT	470	3		
Organizational Behavior	MGT	474	3		
Survey of Communication OR	СОМ	201	3		
Mass Media & Society	COM	311	3		
Students must take three of the following:					
Coaching Golf I	PE	329	1		
Coaching Baseball/Softball	PE	331	1		
Coaching Football	PE	332	1		
Coaching Volleyball	PE	333	1		
Coaching Basketball	PE	334	1		
Coaching Wrestling	PE	336	1		
Coaching Track & Field	PE	337	1		
Coaching Tennis	PE	338	1		
Coaching Soccer	PE	344	1		